management section or in other parts of the Annual
Report.

2. Comparative figures
The comparative figures for 31 December 2005
includes effects of all changes in the presentation

described in section 3 “Changed accounting policies
and presentation” below.

3. Changed accounting policies and
presentation

The accounting policies and the basis for calculations
are, in all material aspects, unchanged in comparison
with the 2005 Annual Report.

The following three changes in the presentation have
been made:

Increased transparency for Commissions
The presentation of “Net fee and commission income”
has been changed, to better illustrate the nature of
NBF’s commission income and expense. The effect on
the current period has not been presented, as this
information is not available. The effects are described
in the following table.

Group
 Reported Reclassi- Restated
EURm 2005 fications 2005
Presentation before restatement   Presentation after restatement
Investment products/services 65 -21 40 Asset management commissions
 - 18 22 Custody
Life insurance 12 - 12 Life insurance
Brokerage 42 -1 41 Brokerage
Loans and receivables 88 -20 68 Lending
 - 37 37 Cards
Deposits, payments and e-services 181 -41 140 Payments
 - 4 4 Deposits
Guarantees and documentary payments 25 20 45 Guarantees and document payments
Other commission income 36 4 40 Other commission income
Fee and commission income 449 0 449  Fee and commission income

Payments and e-services -11 -23 -34 Payment expenses
Other commission expenses -167 23 -144  Other commission expenses
Fee and commission expenses -178 0 -178  Fee and commission expenses
Total net fee and commission income 271 0 271 Total net fee and commission income

Nordea Bank Finland Plc . Annual Report 2006  34

Parent company

 Reported Reclassi- Restated
EURm 2005 fications 2005
Presentation before restatement   Presentation after restatement
Investment products/services 64 -25 39 Asset management commissions
 - 22 22 Custody
Life insurance 12 - 12 Life insurance
Brokerage 42 -1 41 Brokerage
Loans and receivables 89 -20 69 Lending
 0 14 14 Cards
Deposits, payments and e-services 159 -17 142 Payments
 0 4 4 Deposits
Guarantees and documentary payments 26 20 46 Guarantees and document payments
Other commission income 32 4 36  Other commission income
Fee and commission income 424 0 424  Fee and commission income

Payments and e-services -11 -17 -28 Payment expenses
Other commission expenses -160 17 -143  Other commission expenses
Fee and commission expenses -171 0 -171 Fee and commission expenses
Total net fee and commission income 253 0 253 Total net fee and commission income

Classification of interest income on funding swaps
The interest from interest rate- and currency swaps,
related to NBF’s funding, has been reclassified to
interest expense, leading to a change from gross to net
accounting. This has been made to better illustrate the
nature of the transactions.

This has affected both interest income and interest
expenses. Net interest income is unchanged. In the
table below you will find the effect from the new
presentation of the funding swaps on the current period
and in the comparative figures.

Group
 2006  2005
EURm Restated Not restated  Restated Reported